Office of Development & Alumni Affairs Indian Institute of Science Bangalore – 560 012 India



Tel. No: +91-80-2293 3590/1 E-mail: office.odaa@iisc.ac.in cdc.odaa@iisc.ac.in

cdc.odaa@iisc.ac.in
chair.odaa@iisc.ac.in

September 23, 2021

То

The Deputy Registrar (Academics)
Centre for Sponsored Schemes and Projects
Indian Institute of Science,
Bangalore – 560012, India

Dear Deputy Registrar,

Ref: ODAA/INT/21-22/95

Sub: Sony India Software Centre M.Tech. scholarships Awarding

Sony India Software Centre has established five fellowships in the broad area of Computing Sciences for women M.Tech. students at the Indian Institute of Science as part of their Corporate Social Responsibility commitment. The fellowships are awarded to students pursuing M.Tech. in the following areas: Artificial Intelligence (AI), Computational and Data Science (CP), Computer Science and Engineering (CS) and Electronics and Communication Engineering (ECE).

The fellowship breakup has been included below for your easy reference.

Number of Fellowships: 5 (for the students admitted for academic year 2021-2022)

The fellowship Break Up:

SI No	Item	Amount (INR)	
1	Fellowship of Rs. 25,000/- for 24 months	6,00,000	
2	Laptop for the student and other contingencies 1,10,0		
3	Unrestricted Research Grant (Including Travel) for the dissertation advisor/Department	1,90,000	
4	Overhead to IISc (ODAA - 5%)	45,000	
	Total	9,45,000	

The selection committee has selected following 5 students from a total of 17 nominations:

SI No	Name	S R No	SAP Code for fellowship
1	Pendela Harshitha	04-04-00-10-51-21-1-19768	OD/OTHR-20-0018
	(CS)		
2	Liyana Sahir (AI)	04-03-06-10-51-21-1-19625	OD/OTHR-20-0016
3	Vidushi Dwivedi (CP)	06-18-01-10-51-21-1-19606	OD/OTHR-20-0017
4	Anagha V (ECE)	04-02-06-10-51-21-1-19544	OD/OTHR-20-0019
5	Shrabana Biswas (CS)	04-04-00-10-51-21-1-19529	OD/OTHR-20-0015

The selection committee as approved by the director and the meeting minutes has been attached here for your reference. Please do the needful, such that the students will be getting the prescribed fellowship amounts starting from August 1, 2021. In case you need any further information, please do not hesitate to contact me.

SII STREET STREET

Thanking you,

Sincerely,

Prof. Phaneendra K. Yalavarthy

Chair

Office of Development & Alumni Affairs
Indian Institute of Science
Bangalore – 560 012 India